## SHRI JAGDISHPRASAD JHABARMAL TIBREWALA UNIVERSITY श्री जगदीशप्रसाद झाबरमल टिबड़ेवाला विश्वविद्यालय

(Conducted by Shri Rajasthani Seva Sangh Mumbai)

Vidyanagari Jhunjhunu - Churu Road, Dist. - Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan - 333010
(Established U/S 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 vide Act No. F.2(5) Vidhi/2/2009 of 5-2-2009, Govt. of Rajasthan)

## NAAC DVV CLARIFICATION

Metric No	PARTICULARS
3.4.4	Number of research papers published per teacher in the Journals as notified on UGC CARE list during the last five years

## **HEI Input:**

DVV Clarification	HEI Response
HEI to note that only research articles published in journals indexed in UGC CARE /SCOPUS /WEB OF SCIENCE will be considered for the metric 3.4.4	As per the DVV Clarification HEI has noted that only research articles published in journals indexed in UGC CARE /SCOPUS /WEB OF SCIENCE will be considered for the metric 3.4.4

## LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S. No	CONTENTS	LINK
1.	Certificate from the Head of the Institution	<u>VIEW</u>
2.	research articles published in journals indexed in UGC CARE /SCOPUS /WEB OF SCIENCE	<u>VIEW</u>